

June 22, 2016

Aviat Wins \$2.4 Million Turnkey Project with Department of Interior - National Park Service

Aviat Chosen for Hybrid Radio, NTIA Frequency Band Support and Federal Certifications

SANTA CLARA, Calif., June 22, 2016 /PRNewswire/ -- Aviat Networks, Inc. (NASDAQ: AVNW), the leading expert in microwave networking solutions, today announced it has closed a \$2.4 million turnkey project for the Department of Interior - National Park Service (NPS) agency for products and services. Aviat will provide Eclipse IRU 600 radios, ProVision management system and services such as network and transmission engineering, factory integration and testing and civil construction.



"Aviat Networks is very proud to provide products and services for NPS," says Michael Pangia, president and CEO, Aviat Networks. "We have a highly differentiated offering for Federal Government customers with products, services and support specifically designed for this market segment."

Aviat's radios are approved for all licensed NTIA fixed frequency bands with key certifications such as DOD J/F-12, DISA UC-APL and NIST FIPS 140-2 Level 2. Hybrid capability of IRU 600 radios lets the agency seamlessly migrate from TDM to IP while maintaining existing services throughout the transition. In addition to these capabilities, other factors contributing to this win include: NTIA approved all-indoor products, high product reliability, turnkey capabilities, US corporate identity and history of providing service and support to this market.

Aviat Networks expects revenue from this project in the fiscal 2016 fourth quarter and fiscal 2017 first quarter.

About Aviat Networks

Aviat Networks, Inc. (NASDAQ: AVNW) is a leading global provider of microwave networking solutions transforming

communications networks to handle the exploding growth of IP-centric, multi-Gigabit data services. With more than one million systems sold in over 140 countries, Aviat Networks provides LTE-proven microwave networking solutions to mobile operators, including some of the largest and most advanced 4G/LTE networks in the world. Public safety, utility, government and defense organizations trust Aviat Networks' solutions for their mission-critical applications where reliability is paramount. In conjunction with its networking solutions, Aviat Networks provides a comprehensive suite of localized professional and support services enabling customers to effectively and seamlessly migrate to next-generation Carrier Ethernet/IP networks. For more than 50 years, customers have relied on Aviat Networks' high performance and scalable solutions to help them maximize their investments and solve their most challenging network problems. Headquartered in Santa Clara, California, Aviat Networks operates in more than 100 countries around the world. For more information, visit www.aviatnetworks.com or connect with Aviat Networks on Twitter, Facebook and LinkedIn.

Media Contact: Gary Croke, Aviat Networks, Inc., gary.croke@aviatnet.com

Logo - http://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20160412/354515LOGO

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/aviat-wins-24-million-turnkey-project-with-department-of-interior--national-park-service-300288509.html

SOURCE Aviat Networks, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media